

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 15/2025

The Board Of Muslim Waqf Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jeetsingh S/o Dayalsingh

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naqvi Sehban Najib Sabiha

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**07/04/2025**

1. Aggrieve from order dated 22.08.2024 in execution proceeding no. 66/2011 passed by learned Additional District Judge no.1, Alwar instant revision petition is preferred by petitioner decree holder.
2. Office has pointed out a delay of 25 days and to justify the reasons, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is filed supported with an affidavit.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed and delay is condoned.
4. Misc. application stands disposed of.
5. Stay application no. 403/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh as and when need arises.
6. Stay application stands disposed of.
7. Considered submissions of learned counsel for petitioner.
8. Issue notice to respondent(s). Additional set be issued through registered speed post.
9. List on 08.05.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J