

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 15/2025

The Board of Muslim Waqf Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jeetsingh S/o Dayalsingh

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Z.A. Naqvi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Naqvi Sehban Najib Sabiha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit for Mr. Yogesh Kalla Ms. Nimisha Danga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

26/02/2026

1. Matter has come up on an application (I.A. No.1/2026) filed by the petitioner under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC for effecting substituted service of notices upon respondent Nos.1/2, 1/3/1 and 1/6 through paper publication in the newspaper having circulation in the Village of Mungaska, Tehsil and District Alwar.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No. 1/2026), the same is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to effect service upon the respondent nos. 1/2, 1/3 and 1/6 by publication of notice in the local daily news paper having circulation in the Village of Mungaska, Tehsil and District Alwar.
3. List the matter on 09.03.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J