

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 15/2025

The Board Of Muslim Waqf Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jeetsingh S/o Dayalsingh

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naqvi Sehban Najib Sabiha

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**17/03/2026**

Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks time to file reply to the Second Stay Application No.1058/2026.

List the matter on 25.03.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

Seema/137