

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 15/2025

The Board Of Muslim Waqf Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jeetsingh & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Naqvi Sehban Najib Sabiha with Mr. Sahil Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Sharma Mr. Manoj Choudhary Mr. Yadvendra Patel for Mr. G.S. Gill

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/04/2026

Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv. appearing on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill submits that arguing counsel is not well today, therefore, some time may be granted to argue the matter.

List the matter on 05.05.2026, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J